ating the election returns November 7, i905. 

Ordered, That the Chief Clrek be directed to make requisition for the necessary 
printing, the leasing of additional telephone w•ires, connecting I\Ianhattan, Brooklyn 
and Queens, the carting of telephones. in-luding an amount not to exceed two hundred 
and seventy-five dollars ($275), for the furnisllirg of refreshments for the telegraph 
forces of Brooklyn and Queens and the officers• clerks and employees at Central 
Office; also the amount of fifty dollars ($.5o) for the Chief Clerk to obtain the services 
of an expert accountant.

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of Section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-one thousand one hundred dollars ($21,100) to provide means for making 
additions and alterations to the buildings and present fire protection devices of Bellevue 
Hospital, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of

[...]

York Charter, the County Clerk of Richmond County be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase and install, without contract at public letting, a modern 
lexicographical index system in the Comity Clerk's office in Richmond County, at a 
cost not to exceed three thousand one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($3,125), the 
same to be charged to and paid out of the proceeds of an issue of Special Revenue 
Bonds, authorized by resolution of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on 
July 15, 1904, in accordance with a resolution of request adopted by the Board of